Management will have it’s initial payment.  

6. The prospective bidders asked about who to contact for the site inspection, the TWG 
head answered and said that they should request for site inspection and will address 
and cooperate with him. 

The fee for the bidding documents was Twenty Five Thousand Pesos (Php25,000.00) 
pursuant to the latest guidelines of the GPPB and shall be paid to the NorWD’s cashier or 
deposited and send the proof of deposit through email not later than the submission of 
bids. 

The BAC Chairperson asked if there are other topics they would want to clarify.